SC, MSC and CP Series
Sample Cylinders
and Condensate Pots
11-14
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Contents
11-16

Single
-Ended
How to Order
no
PTFE coatingT
ElectropolishingP
Inner Surface
T
  Sulfur passivation  A
11-17
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Nonrotating-Stem Needle Valves
with Rupture Disc Units
With 1900 psig (130 bar) Rupture Disc
With 2850 psig (196 bar) Rupture Disc
Straight
Angle
Straight
Angle
NV7-NPT4-FNPT4-2850-316
NV7-NPT4-FNPT4-1900-316
NV7-NPT8-FNPT4-A1-2850-316
NV7-NPT4-FNPT4-A1-1900-316
NV7-NPT4-FNPT4-A1-2850-316
NV7-NPT8-FNPT4-A1-1900-316
0.218 (5.5)
0.218 (5.5)
1/4"
male NPT
1/2"
male NPT
1/4"
male NPT
1/2"
male NPT
OutletInlet
End connections Valve
Number
OrderingFlow
Pattern
Orifice
in. (mm)
1/4"
female
NPT
1/4"
female
NPT
v Hikelok rupture disc units protectsample cylinders from overpressurization by venting
     the cylinder contents to atmosphere. The rupture disc is welded to a body that is threaded
     into a valve body and sealed by an elastomer O-ring. The rupture disc can be easily
     replaced without removing the valve from the cylinder.
Rupture Disc Units
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Component Material Grade/ASTM Specification
Body, inlet ring
O-ring
Rupture disc
316 S.S./A479
Fluorocarbon FKM
Alloy 600/B168
Nominal Burst Pressure
at 70°F (20°C)
2850 psig ± 150 psig
196 bar ± 10.3 bar
1900 psig  100 psig
130 bar ± 6.8 bar
±
RDU-2850-316

Series
MaterialInternal Volume
How to Order
1.00
(25.4)
A
3/8 (9.5)
 FT6 or FBW6
1/4(6.4)
FSW4
0.065
(1.7)
Cylinder
Model
Single-ended
Double-ended
S
D
SFT6
Dimensions
v
    1/4 (6.4) ID for tube socket weld connection.
3/8 (9.5) OD for tube fitting or butt weld connection;
3/8" Fractional
Tube Adapter
FT6
End Type
11-19
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Butt welding ends according to ASME B16.9
NPT according to ASME B1.20.1 taper pipe thread
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
Maximum working pressure up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
Working temperature from -65℉ to 850℉ (-53℃ to 454℃)
304 and 316 stainless steel material
Socket weld connection according to ASME B16.11
Variety of end connections
Body CapMaterial
316 S.S.
304 S.S.
CS
316L S.S.
304L S.S.
TP316 / A312
TP304 / A312
A106
TP316L / A312
TP304L / A312
A105
F316 / A182
F304 / A182
F316L / A182
F304L / A182
114.3 360 2.6NPS 4
L (mm)Pipe D (mm)
2A
3B
2B
4A
3A
4B
Schematic Designator Schematic Designator Schematic Designator
Capacity (L)
1 2
3
4